60 061416
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
With increased requirements from the automotive industry for additional
component robustness, AVX recognized the need to produce a MLCC with
enhanced mechanical strength. It was noted that many components may be
subject to severe flexing and vibration when used in various under the hood
automotive and other harsh environment applications.
To satisfy the requirement for enhanced mechanical strength, AVX had to

• Base metal electrode system.
• Automotive or commercial grade products available.
HOW TO ORDER
0805
Style
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
5
Voltage
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
2 = 200V
2
Packaging
2 = 7" reel
4 = 13" reel
C
Dielectric
C = X7R
F = X8R
104
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig Digits +
Number of Zeros
e.g., 104 = 100nF
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%*
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
*≤1μF only
A
Special Code
A = Std. Product
Z
Terminations
Z = FLEXITERM®
For FLEXITERM®
with Tin/Lead
termination see
AVX LD Series
A
Failure
Rate
A=Commercial
4 = Automotive
NOTE: Contact factory for availability of Tolerance Options for Specific Part Numbers.
061416 61
MLCC with FLEXITERM®
Specifications and Test Methods
PERFORMANCE TESTING BOARD BEND TEST PROCEDURE
According to AEC-Q200
BEND TESTPLATE
CONTROL PANEL
CONNECTOR
DIGITAL